| FORM PTO-1598 1-51-42 | 05-18-1998 | R SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT | T OF COMMERC d Trademark Office |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | _Y | Patent ark | J Tracemant Onk |
| Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♥ | 100713047 | | Y | ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | | the attached orig | | py thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Ming-Jiuun JOU Biing-Jye LEE | D 5-4-98 | 2. Name and address of re- Name: <u>Boistar</u> Co. | | 19 PTO |
| Jacob . TAPN | | Into mal Address. | | 115 6 |
| Chuan-Ming CHANG Chia-Cheng LIU | | Internal Address: | | - C |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack | hed? O Yes XINo | | | 1.5.1 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | No. (9 | Dark Ond Dood | . |
| Assignment |) Merger | Street Address: No. 48. | , Park Zhe Koac | ; |
| Security Agreement C | Change of Name | ScienceBased | | <u>'</u> '\ |
| Other | | City: <u>Hsin-Chu</u> | State:ZI | P: R.O.C. |
| Execution Date: | | Additional name(s) & address(e | s) attached? • Yes | Ø No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numb | er(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wi | ith a new application, the e | xecution date of the application | on ls: April 2, 1 | 998 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 1 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be mailed Name: _Hung_Chang_LIN | Additional numbers attached orrespondence 6: | 7 | s and patents involve | d: <u>1</u> |
| Internal Address: | 7 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |) |
| | | D Enclosed | | |
| 2/1998 MPEDPLES 00000048 09071519 | | ☐ Authorized to be charg | ged to deposit accor | unt |
| Street Address: Schindler Cour | | . Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Silver Spring State: | D ZIP:20903 | (Attach duplicate copy of this | page If paying by de | posit account) |
|). Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief | DO NOT USE THIS f, the foregoing informatio | | y attached copy is a | a true copy |
| of the original document. | | | | |
| Hung Chang LIN | - Hung Cha | Evry Ryan. | April 20, 199 | t: |
| Name of Person Signing | · S | ignature Total number of pages or | Date mprising cover sheet: | |
| | R | EEL: 9167 FRAM | E: 0087 | |

| PATENT |
|--|
| For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights |
| For \(\subseteq U.S. Application or \subseteq U.S. Patent |
| By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

| ASSIGNOR: | Jacob C. Tarn. |
|---|--|
| | (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| Ming-Jiunn, Jou | No.18, Alley 12, Ming-Hsiang 1st Street, Hsin-Chu, |
| (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) | Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| No.15, Alley 216, Ming-Hsing Road, | Address the Republic of China. |
| Chu-Tung, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O. | C |
| Address | Nationality |
| the Republic of China. | Chuan-Ming, Chang |
| Nationality | (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| | 5F., No.26, Lane 617, Nan-Ta Road, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan |
| Biing-Jye, Lee | Address |
| (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) | the Republic of China. |
| No.98, Kuang-Ming New Village, Taiwan, R.O.C. | , Hsin-Chu, Nationality |
| Address | Chia-Cheng, Liu |
| the Republic of China. | (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| Nationality | 1F., No.15, Lane 78, Kwang-Hwa Street, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan. |
| | Address |
| | the Republic of China. |
| | Nationality |
| Recorded on Reel | |
| Frame | |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Epistar Co. |
| - | (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) |
| No.48, Park 2nd Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, ROC | |
| | Address the Republic of China Nationality |
| and the successors, assigns and legal rep | presentatives of the ASSIGNEE. |
| | (complete one of the following) |
| the entire right, title and int | . a.v. t |
| an undivided | percent(%) interest |
| for the United States and its territorial p | |
| | if foreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| and in all foreign countries | |
| in and to, any and all improvements wh | ich are disclosed in the invention entitled: |
| | |

(Assignment of invention [16-3] - page 1 of 2)

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

| and which is found in | | |
|---|---|------------|
| (a) X U.S. patent application executed on | even date herewith | |
| (b) U.S. patent application executed on | M. I | |
| (c) U.S. application serial no. | filed on | |
| (d) U.S. patent no. | issued on | |
| | eck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) a foreign country, including the right to claim priority | |
| | ned for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division or patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. | on |
| ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no entered into which would conflict with this a | assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made assignment: | o |
| facts and documents relating to said inventage accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as will promptly executed and deliver to Astaffidavits required to apply for, obtain, management and said equivalents thereof which in IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/We have her April 2, 1998 (Da | Assignature of ASSIGNOR(S) SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perting at the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto a SSIGNEE of its legal representatives any and all papers instruments at a same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto a SSIGNEE of its legal representatives any and all papers instruments at a same and enforce said application, said invention and said Lett may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, reunto set hand and seal this site of signing). The date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Chia Ching 1. | and and |
| If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the | e following information | |
| | Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR | |
| NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization only be prima facie evidence 35USC261, Us | Title n is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will e next page if notarization is desired. | |
| | Notarization of Legalization Page Added. | |
| | (Assignment of invention[16-3] page 2 of 2) | |